
SANTA'S SPIRIT SPRINT MILE

MILE RUN

Place Name City Bib No Age Age Group Place Total Time Total Pace

1 Amos Kimble 847 18     1 Top Fin 4:28.78 4:28/M

2 Travis Moore 848 17     2 Top Fin 4:46.15 4:46/M

3 Ron Liscio Jr Pittsburgh  PA 959 41     3 Top Fin 5:20.67 5:20/M

4 Kreg Robinson 228 45     4 Top Fin 5:25.67 5:25/M

5 Amy O'Donnell Edensburg  PA 971 41     1 Top Fin 5:31.18 5:31/M

6 Erika Suhy 860 43     2 Top Fin 5:36.71 5:36/M

7 David Roepcke Carroll  OH 978 43     5 Top Fin 5:39.34 5:39/M

8 Bub Froelich 853 50     1 M 50-59 5:40.97 5:40/M

9 Chris Allen 845 42     1 M 40-44 5:46.25 5:46/M

10 Michael Coppa Wheeling  WV 918 60     1 M 60-69 6:12.28 6:12/M

11 Steven Greene Columbus  OH 941 24     1 M 20-29 6:20.93 6:20/M

12 Joe Foster Shadyside  OH 937 62     2 M 60-69 6:21.51 6:21/M

13 Doug II Gracik Glen Dale  WV 940 42     2 M 40-44 6:36.76 6:36/M

14 Tricia Allen Marietta  OH 904 43     3 Top Fin 6:38.26 6:38/M

15 Summer Jenkins Barnesville  OH 947 47     4 Top Fin 7:03.41 7:03/M

16 Justin Morris Cambridge  OH 969 37     1 M 30-39 7:06.12 7:06/M

17 Bill Rob Amherst  OH 977 63     3 M 60-69 7:07.50 7:07/M

18 Camden Cole Barnesville  OH 916 15     1 M 11-15 7:14.96 7:14/M

19 Kellen Wehr Barnesville  OH 994 8     1 M  1-10 7:15.16 7:15/M

20 Nichole Burkhart Barnesville  OH 909 30     5 Top Fin 7:15.98 7:15/M

21 Charles Thiele 846 75     1 M 70-99 7:23.26 7:23/M

22 Robert Sheridan Marietta  OH 982 65     4 M 60-69 7:28.97 7:28/M

23 Zachary Ladner Aurora  OH 954 14     2 M 11-15 7:42.12 7:42/M

24 Kristin Roepcke Lancaster  OH 979 46     1 F 45-49 7:43.18 7:43/M

25 Jeff Ward Wheeling  WV 990 55     2 M 50-59 7:53.12 7:53/M

26 Pamela Addis Mineral Wells  WV 901 64     1 F 60-69 7:54.99 7:54/M

27 Karee Stemm Zanesville  OH 985 34     1 F 30-39 7:56.17 7:56/M

28 Joe Allen Bethesda  OH 902 76     2 M 70-99 7:58.41 7:58/M

29 Mason Plumly 851 31     2 M 30-39 7:58.41 7:58/M

30 Merissa Briggs Bellaire  OH 907 39     2 F 30-39 7:59.40 7:59/M

31 Merriah Burr Saint Clairsville  OH 910 35     3 F 30-39 7:59.78 7:59/M

32 Cohen Plumly 852 6     2 M  1-10 8:00.40 8:00/M

33 Joel Linnabary New Concord  OH 958 66     5 M 60-69 8:03.90 8:03/M

34 Amy Ferguson Marietta  OH 936 63     2 F 60-69 8:05.34 8:05/M

35 Tina Jones Lewisville  OH 948 50     1 F 50-59 8:09.33 8:09/M

36 Shelly Ward Wheeling  WV 991 52     2 F 50-59 8:16.34 8:16/M

37 Diane Raible Mckeesport  PA 974 54     3 F 50-59 8:18.91 8:18/M

38 Jonna McDonald Marietta  OH 961 38     4 F 30-39 8:20.94 8:20/M

39 Nancy Wardell Dover  OH 992 41     1 F 40-44 8:23.58 8:23/M

40 Brandy Miller Moundsville  WV 968 52     4 F 50-59 8:31.99 8:31/M

41 Emmett Eckard Coshocton  OH 934 7     3 M  1-10 8:32.31 8:32/M

42 Kimberly Reed Dillonvale  OH 976 56     5 F 50-59 8:34.74 8:34/M

43 Autumn Ladner Aurora  OH 952 17     1 F 16-19 8:44.86 8:44/M

44 Carla Ladner Aurora  OH 953 50     6 F 50-59 8:46.93 8:46/M



45 Jeannette Wierzbicki Cambridge  OH 997 67     3 F 60-69 8:49.50 8:49/M

46 Desiree Stewart Shadyside  OH 987 34     5 F 30-39 8:57.64 8:57/M

47 Deanna Addis Mineral Wells  WV 900 43     2 F 40-44 9:24.49 9:24/M

48 Sara Hanson Bridgeport  OH 945 32     6 F 30-39 9:51.39 9:51/M

49 Christine Milburn New Philadelphia  OH 965 64     4 F 60-69 11:03.88 11:03/M

50 John Milburn New Philadelphia  OH 966 64     6 M 60-69 11:04.36 11:04/M

51 Maddie Strain Saint Clairsville  OH 989 24     1 F 20-29 11:11.84 11:11/M

52 Janie Strain Saint Clairsville  OH 988 54     7 F 50-59 11:12.22 11:12/M

53 Kamron Chervenak Saint Clairsville  OH 912 28     2 F 20-29 11:52.47 11:52/M

54 Jeremy Slasor New Philadelphia  OH 984 34     3 M 30-39 12:16.95 12:16/M

55 Flora Grubb Martins Ferry  OH 942 4     1 F  1-10 13:30.70 13:30/M

56 Linda Coleman Wheeling  WV 917 72     1 F 70-99 13:30.94 13:30/M

57 Charlie Cika Martins Ferry  OH 913 8     2 F  1-10 14:51.33 14:51/M

58 Elizabeth Cika Martins Ferry  OH 914 28     3 F 20-29 14:52.15 14:52/M

59 Brantley VanMeenen 849 4     4 M  1-10 17:55.75 17:55/M

MILE WALK

Place Name City Bib No Age Age Group Place Total Time Total Pace

1 Carl Kondrach Barnesville  OH 772 53     1 Top Fin 8:22.41 8:22/M

2 Brent Stark New Albany  OH 791 53     2 Top Fin 8:25.32 8:25/M

3 James Lapinski Blacklick  OH 775 62     3 Top Fin 8:45.74 8:45/M

4 Daniel Stewart Wheeling  WV 792 47     4 Top Fin 9:51.36 9:51/M

5 Julie Ledergerber New Martinsville  WV 778 57     1 Top Fin 9:55.63 9:55/M

6 Shirley Bonnette Saint Clairsville  OH 290 64     2 Top Fin 10:20.41 10:20/M

7 Sarah D-Squared Donley Bethesda  OH 932 42     3 Top Fin 10:37.22 10:37/M

8 Melissa Law New Martinsville  WV 777 46     4 Top Fin 10:45.70 10:45/M

9 Nancy McCabe Wheeling  WV 960 55     5 Top Fin 11:25.16 11:25/M

10 Katelyn Carpino Bridgeport  OH 297 30     1 F 30-39 11:27.46 11:27/M

11 Stacy Carpino Yorkville  OH 298 46     1 F 45-49 11:30.34 11:30/M

12 Kenna Brandon Martins Ferry  OH 291 44     1 F 40-44 11:48.40 11:48/M

13 Darlene Stout Parkersburg  WV 793 48     2 F 45-49 11:49.97 11:49/M

14 Roy Thomas Hannibal  OH 227 84     5 Top Fin 11:54.95 11:54/M

15 Ron Edinger Marietta  OH 423 68     1 M 65-69 12:27.11 12:27/M

16 Jeannie Cain New Martinsville  WV 294 66     1 F 60-69 12:29.45 12:29/M

17 J Gary Sutton Pittsburgh  PA 794 70     1 M 70-99 12:33.86 12:33/M

18 Barbara Jshn Vincent  OH 771 77     1 F 70-99 12:35.40 12:35/M

19 Jessica Wells Barnesville  OH 797 51     1 F 50-59 12:56.71 12:56/M

20 Heidi Velas Barnesville  OH 796 49     3 F 45-49 12:56.92 12:56/M

21 Jeffrey Bowers 214 53     1 M 50-59 13:12.44 13:12/M

22 Jeanne Davis Powhatan Point  OH 359 63     2 F 60-69 13:16.29 13:16/M

23 Justin Bowers 226 28     1 M  1-49 14:01.67 14:01/M

24 Pat Jobb Martins Ferry  OH 769 68     2 M 65-69 14:08.18 14:08/M

25 Matthew Hennings Steubenville  OH 767 53     2 M 50-59 14:08.94 14:08/M

26 Tiffany Franckhauser Steubenville  OH 604 49     4 F 45-49 14:14.47 14:14/M

27 Brenda Colvin Wheeling  WV 300 66     3 F 60-69 14:16.10 14:16/M

28 Cherrie Cowan Parkersburg  WV 355 69     4 F 60-69 14:38.19 14:38/M

29 Cynthia Hein Parkersburg  WV 609 74     2 F 70-99 14:38.39 14:38/M

30 Patty Metz Belpre  OH 782 61     5 F 60-69 14:38.44 14:38/M



31 Jacob Addis Mineral Wells  WV 287 42     2 M  1-49 15:51.12 15:51/M

32 Blake Headen Wellsburg  WV 608 58     3 M 50-59 16:34.11 16:34/M

33 Glen Addis Mineral Wells  WV 286 66     3 M 65-69 16:34.82 16:34/M

34 Betty Rousenberg Jerusalem  OH 789 47     5 F 45-49 16:57.89 16:57/M

35 Stanley Czyzewski Bellaire  OH 357 84     2 M 70-99 18:04.31 18:04/M

36 Aaron Rousenberg Jerusalem  OH 788 55     4 M 50-59 19:00.32 19:00/M

37 Catherine Darling Parkersburg  WV 358 55     2 F 50-59 19:43.00 19:43/M
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